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Federal Communication Commission 
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2024-10-15 
 
Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(7) 
FCC ID: XKB-M5CL4GWBTV2 
 
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 
 
 
We, Ingenico designate  Ingenico, Inc. to act as U.S. agent for service of process. 
 
Ingenico, Inc. hereby acknowledges the obligation of the U.S. agent for service of process. 
Further  Ingenico accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee 
has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related 
proceeding involving the equipment. 
 
 
Sincerely 
 
   

           
 
Ingenico 
FRN: 0018912279 
9 Avenue de la gare-Rovaltain TGV 
BP25156, Valence 
Nicolas Jacquemont  
Nicolas.jacquemont@ingenico.com 

 
Ingenico, Inc. 
FRN: 0033589185 
3025 Winward Parkway 
Suite 600 
Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 -USA 
Christopher E. Bryant 
Phone: + 1 678-456-1200 
Chris.bryant@ingenico.com 

 
 
fill-in assistance: 

mailto:Chris.bryant@ingenico.com


   
 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 
https://apps.fcc.gov/kdb/GetAttachment.html?id=dLqzgN92KwvrQlO2oRIGMw%3D%3D&
desc=986446%20D01%20Covered%20Equipment%20Guidance%20v02&tracking_number=
325672 
 
 
Is the agent for service of process required to have an FRN? 
If the agent for service of process does business with the FCC, it should have an FRN, and 
that FRN is required to be included on the attachment/certification letter designating the 
agent for service of process. If the agent for service of process does no business with the FCC 
other than being designated as an U.S agent for service of process, a separate FRN is not 
required; in such case, only the grantee’s FRN is required to be included on the 
attachment/certification letter designating the U.S. agent for service of process. 
 
 
If the applicant (grantee) is located in the U.S., can it be its own agent for service of process? 
Yes. If the applicant (grantee) chooses to be its own agent for service of process, the 
applicant (grantee) still must submit a certification, including the required contact 
information for the agent for service of process, designating itself and agreeing to accept 
service of process. 
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